SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

TAPE LOG

March 09, 2007 Samaritan Lebanon Community Hospital
11:00 am 525 Santiam Hwy Room B
Lebanon, OR 97355

Tapes 35-38
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Bill Morrisette, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
Sen. Joanne Verger
MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Gary George
STAFF PRESENT: Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator

Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
Rural Health Safety Net — Informational Meeting
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment —
Informational Meeting
Long Term Care — Informational Meeting
SB 648 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
35A 005 Chair Morrisette calls the meeting to order at 11:03 am
009 Ken Toombs, Mayor, City of Lebanon
011 Chair Morrisette
012 Toombs
020 Chair Morrisette

RURAL HEALTH SAFETY NET — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

032 Rick Wopat, Vice President, Samaritan Health Services
(EXHIBIT A)
078 Sen. Kruse
079 Wopat
102 Chair Morrisette
35A 104 Wopat
105 Chair Morrisette
106 Wopat
111 Chair Morrisette
113 Wopat

166 Chair Morrisette



36A

172
201
218
228
243
263
267
286
293
297
305

393
394
401
420
005
007

Wopat

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Kruse

Wopat

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Kruse

Wopat

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Wopat

Chair Morrisette

Becky Pape, CEO, Samaritan Lebanon Community Hospital
(EXHIBIT B)
Chair Morrisette

Pape

Chair Morrisette

Pape

Pape continues testimony
Chair Morrisette

MENTAL HEALTH AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT —

INFORMATIONAL MEETING

36A

35B

011
107

207
219
221
253
283
285
287
292
300

306
324

338

408
409
418
419
420
432
005
010
017
019
024
037
041

Kevin Earls, Vice President, Oregon Association of Hospitals
Michael Todd, Administrator of Psychiatric In-Patient/Out-
Patient Consultation Services, Mercy Medical Center

Todd continues testimony

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Todd

Chair Morrisette

Todd

Sen. Kruse

Todd

Chair Morrisette

Earls

Chair Morrisette

Angela Kimball, Director of State Policy, NAMI National
(EXHIBIT C)

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Kimball

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Verger

Kimball

Kimball continues testimony
Chair Morrisette

Sen. Verger

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Morrisette

Frank Moore, Director, Linn County Mental Health Department



101
102
104
107
109
114
120
129
130

(EXHIBIT D)

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Kruse

Moore

Sen. Kruse

Moore

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Moore

Chair Morrisette

LONG TERM CARE — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

35B

36B

136

140

142
147
184
187
191
192
201
212

219
223
228
233
235
236
241
244
262
264
364

005
011

026
070
077
084
086
087
088
117
120
122
131
143
144

Scott Bond, Director, Senior and Disability Services, Oregon
Cascades West Council of Governments (EXHIBIT E, F)
Nicole Palmateer, Oregon Association of Area Agencies on
Aging and Disabilities

Bond

Palmateer

Chair Morrisette

Palmateer

Chair Morrisette

Palmateer

Chair Morrisette

Palmateer

Chair Morrisette

Palmateer

Chair Morrisette

Palmateer

Chair Morrisette

Palmateer

Chair Morrisette

Palmateer

Chair Morrisette

Bond

Bond continues testimony

Bond continues testimony

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Bond

Sen. Verger

Bond

Chair Morrisette

Bond

Chair Morrisette

Bond

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Chair Morrisette

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Bond

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Bond



36B

37A

SB 648 — PUBLIC HEARING

149
153
154
158
159
161
161
165
176

179
184
186
217
222
224
228
232
285
289
292
304

404
005
017
033
034
057
058
059
095
105
205
230
233
234
243
255
255
256

38A

280
332
337
340
342

005

Chair Morrisette

Bond

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Morrisette

Bond

Chair Morrisette

Bond

Chair Morrisette

Suzette Boydston, Director, Senior Companion Program
(EXHIBIT G)

Judy Wilson

Chair Morrisette

Boydston

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Verger

Wilson

Chair Morrisette

Wilson

Chair Morrisette

Wilson

Chair Morrisette

Gale Blasquez, Oregon Cascades West Council of Governments
(EXHIBIT H)

Blasquez continues testimony
Blasquez continues testimony
Chair Morrisette

Blasquez

Chair Morrisette

Chair Morrisette recesses meeting at 1:05 pm
Chair Morrisette reconvenes meeting at 1:11 pm
Mike Nolty

Chair Morrisette

Jane Bartoldus

Bartoldus continues testimony
Chair Morrisette

Bartoldus

Chair Morrisette

Bartoldus

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Verger

Chair Morrisette

Kathryn White, Oregon Council on Developmental Disabilities
Sen. Kruse

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Kruse

Lee Ann Ryals, Program Coordinator, Lifespan Respite Care
Program, Marion and Polk Counties (EXHIBIT I)
Ryals continues testimony



38A 046 Chair Morrisette

049 Linda Carroll, Lifespan Respite Care Program, Wasco and Hood
River Counties

069 Chair Morrisette

075 Carroll

077 Chair Morrisette

078 Carroll

080 Chair Morrisette

087 Carroll

094 Chair Morrisette

097 Sen. Monnes Anderson

098 Ryals

112 Sen. Monnes Anderson

118 Carroll

122 Weil

155 Chair Morrisette

164 Weil

174 Chair Morrisette

175 Sen. Kruse

184 Chair Morrisette

197 Peik Kuan Lim (EXHIBIT J)

294 Chair Morrisette

295 Teri Urban (EXHIBIT K)

333 Chair Morrisette

337 Debbie Bowers, Government Affairs Liaison, Seniors and People

with Disabilities Division, Oregon Department of Human
Services (EXHIBIT L)

349 Chair Morrisette (EXHIBIT M)

350 Bowers

353 Chair Morrisette

359 Sen. Kruse

361 Bowers

430 Chair Morrisette

432 Kruse
Written testimony submitted in advance by Ramona Simpson
(EXHIBIT N)

435 Chair Morrisette adjourns the meeting at 2:02 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rural Health, written testimony, Rick Wopat, 3pp

Rural Health, written testimony, Becky Pape, 1p

Mental Health, written testimony, Angela Kimball, 3pp

Mental Health, information packet, Frank Moore, 13 pp

Long Term Care, written testimony, Scott Bond, 3pp

Long Term Care, written testimony of Theresa Woods, Scott Bond, 2pp
Long Term Care, written testimony, Suzette Boydston, 3pp

Long Term Care, written testimony, Gale Blasquez, 3pp

TOmmYaw>



ZE2 R —

SB 648, written testimony packet, Lee Ann Ryals, 57pp

SB 648, prepared statement of Kathryn Skinner, Peik Kuan Lim, 2pp
SB 648, information packet, Teri Urban, 7pp

SB 648, prepared statement, Debbie Bowers, 2pp

SB 648, -1 amendment, staff, 2pp

SB 648, written testimony, Remona Simpson, 2pp



